
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB 01)

Smallholder Agribusiness and Resilience Project - (SARP) with 
the Collaboration of Department of Agrarian Development 

IFAD Loan No.: 2000003227

1.  The Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka has received a loan from the International Fund for 
Agriculture Development (IFAD) towards the cost of Small holder Agribusiness and Resilience Project 
(SARP), and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this loan to payments under the Contracts for 
the Rehabilitation of Minor Irrigation Schemes under Madawachchiya Divisional Secretary Divisions in 
Anuradhapura District.

2.  The Employer (Implementation) “Department of Agrarian Development - DAD” now invites sealed bids from 
eligible bidders for the execution and completion of Rehabilitation of 7 nos. of minor irrigation schemes, 
which are being bid as a unit price for each and every scheme (contract) based on the bill of quantities. 
The details are briefed in the table below.

Contract No. Description of 
Work

Estimate 
Amount 

(excluding 
taxes)
(Mn)

Contract 
Period

Required 
Grade & Field

Bid 
Validity 
Period

Required Bid Security

Bid Security
Amount 

(Rs)

Validity 
Period

SARP/W/
NCB/DAD/
Anu/2024/124

Rehabilitation of 
Maha
Puliyankulama

11.99 180 days
C6 and above
Irrigation and 

Land Drainage
2024.08.22 200,000.00 2024.09.19

SARP/W/
NCB/DAD/
Anu/2024/127

Rehabilitation of 
Kuda
Palugollewa

14.95 180 days
C6 and above
Irrigation and 

Land Drainage
2024.08.22 225,000.00 2024.09.19

SARP/W/
NCB/DAD/
Anu/2024/128

Rehabilitation of 
Galkandewewa

11.05 180 days
C6 and above
Irrigation and 

Land Drainage
2024.08.22 175,000.00 2024.09.19

SARP/W/
NCB/DAD/
Anu/2024/129

Rehabilitation of 
Pahalagamawewa

17.25 180 days
C6 and above
Irrigation and 

Land Drainage
2024.08.22 260,000.00 2024.09.19

SARP/W/
NCB/DAD/
Anu/2024/131

Rehabilitation of 
Dachchidamana 
wewa

18.55 180 days
C6 and above
Irrigation and 

Land Drainage
2024.08.22 300,000.00 2024.09.19

SARP/W/
NCB/DAD/
Anu/2024/132

Rehabilitation of 
Bulupetha wewa

14.33 180 days
C6 and above
Irrigation and 

Land Drainage
2024.08.22 220,000.00 2024.09.19

SARP/W/
NCB/DAD/
Anu/2024/133

Rehabilitation of 
Siyabalagaswewa

15.9 180 days
C6 and above
Irrigation and 

Land Drainage
2024.08.22 240,000.00 2024.09.19

3.  Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB). To be eligible for contract award, 
successful bidders shall not have been blacklisted and shall meet the requirements of CIDA registration 
as scheduled in table above.

4.  Qualifi cation requirements to qualify for contracts are also described in the table below.

No.
Name of Minor 

Irrigation Scheme 
(tanks)

Average of the annual 
volume of 

construction work 
performed in 

the last fi ve years shall 
be at least 

(LKR in Million)

Experience in the construction of at least 
one contract of a nature and complexity 
equivalent to the works for the value not 
less than mentioned below over the last 
5 years (to comply with this requirement, 

works cited should be at least 
70 percent completed) (LKR in Million)

1
Rehabilitation of Maha 
Puliyankulama

36 Mn 12 Mn

2
Rehabilitation of Kuda 
Palugollewa

45 Mn 15 Mn

3
Rehabilitation of 
Galkandewewa

33 Mn 11 Mn

4
Rehabilitation of 
Pahalagamawewa

52 Mn 18 Mn

5
Rehabilitation of 
Dachchidamanawewa

56 Mn 19 Mn

6
Rehabilitation of 
Bulupetha wewa

43 Mn 15 Mn

7
Rehabilitation of 
Siyabalagaswewa

47 Mn 16 Mn

Proposals for the timely 
acquisition (own, lease,
hire, etc.) of the essential
minimum equipment.
(per scheme/tank)

Excavator – 3 Nos., Tipper – 2 Nos., Tractor with trailer- 5 Nos., Concrete 
mixer - 1 No., Poker Vibrator-1 No, Vibrating compactor not less than 6-ton - 
1 No, Water bowser- 2 Nos, dozer D4E or above - 1 No.

Minimum Required 
Personnel (per scheme/
tank)

1.  Qualifi ed Site Engineer possessing BSc Eng. Degree or equivalent 
qualifi cation with at least 3 years work experience in irrigation fi eld.

2.  Technical Offi cer possessing NDT or equivalent with Two years or NCT 
with seven years qualifi cation in experience with irrigation fi eld

3.   One work supervisor with at least 5 years work experience in irrigation 
fi eld

5.  Bidders who are eligible for VAT they should submit active VAT Registration certifi cate along with Bid 
document.

6.  Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Department of Agrarian Development, 
Anuradhapura (T.P.: 025-2222422, FAX - 025-2053550) and inspect the bidding documents at the same 
place on any working day from 9.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.

7.  A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on 
submission of a written Application to the Deputy Commissioner, Department of Agrarian Development, 
Anuradhapura from 29th April 2024 until 21st May 2024 from 09.00am to 02.30 p.m. upon a payment of 
non-refundable fee of Rs. 3,500.00. The method of payment should be by cash.

8.  Bids must be delivered to The Chairman, District Procurement Committees, Department of Agrarian 
Development, Anuradhapura by registered post or Directly put into the Tender Box at or before 2.00 pm 
on 22nd May 2024. Name of work and Contract number should be mentioned in the left-hand corner 
of Envelope. Original and copy of Bid have to be submitted in separate Envelopes. Please Note that 
electronic bids shall not be accepted. Late Bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after closing in 
the presence of the bidders or bidders’ representatives who choose to attend.

9.  All Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid security in the form of Bid security included in Section 9. The 
amount and validity of bid security shall be as per the information given in the table above.

10.  A Pre-Bid meeting will be held at the Department of Agrarian Development, Godage Mawatha, 
Anuradhapura on 16th May 2024 at 10.00 a.m. Presence is not mandatory, but interested bidders are 
encouraged to attend. Bidders should arrange their own site visit prior to the pre-Bid meeting .

The Chairman,
District Procurement Committee, 
Department of Agrarian Development, 
Anuradhapura.



කෘ“ක•ම අමා“ාංශය

ලං” සඳහා ආරාධනය” (IFB 01)
—ඩා ප’මාණ කෘ“”ාපාර සහ ““ව•තන ”ාපෘ“ය - (SARP)
සහෙය–“තාව - ෙගා”ජන සංව•ධන ෙදපා•තෙ’”“ව

IFAD ණය අර“ද” අංකය : 2000003227

01.  – ලංකා “ජාතා”—ක සමාජවා“ ජනරජය ෙවත, කෘ“ක•ම සංව•ධනය සඳහා වන ජා“”තර අර“දල (IFAD) ෙව“”, —ඩා 
ප’මාණ කෘ“”ාපාර සහ ““ව•තන ”ාපෘ“ෙය“  (SARP) ”’වැය සඳහා ණය “දල” ලැ— අැ“ අතර, ඉ” ෙකාටස”, අ•රාධ–ර 
”——”කෙ“ මැදව–—ය “ාෙ–—ය ෙ”ක’ ෙකා”ඨාස යටෙ’ වන ”” වා’මා•ග ෙයා්ජනා”ම ““සං—කරණ ෙකා”–ා’ යටෙ’ වන 
ෙග•’ සඳහා ෙයද•මට අෙ“ක ්“තය.

02.  ඒ අ•ව, ෙ—වාෙය–ජක (“යා’මකක”) වන "ෙගා”ජන සංව•ධන ෙදපා•තෙ’”“ව (DAD)" ”’” ”””ක’ල’ ලං”ක”ව” 
ෙව“” “මාණප– මත පදන’ — එ” එ” ෙය–ජනා”මය” (ෙකා”–ා’“ව”) සඳහා ඒකක “දල” ෙලස ’නට ලං” ඉ”’ප’ කර• 
ලබන ”” වා’මා•ග ෙයා්ජනා ”ම 7ක ““සං—කරණ කට–“ “යා’මක ෙකාට ස’—•ණ •“ම සඳහා ““ තැ“ ලං” කැඳව• ලැෙ•. 
අ—ළ ”—තර පහත ව•ෙ“ ෙක“ෙය” සඳහ” ෙ“.  

ෙකා”–ා’ අංකය කා•ය ”—තරය

ඇ—තෙ’”“ 
”’වැය                    

(බ” ර“තව) 
””ය” 
“•යන

ෙකා”–ා’ 
කාලය 
”න

අව“  ෙ”—ය 
හා ෙ”–ය

ලං” 
වලං• 
කාලය 
ද”වා

අව“ ලං” ඇපකරය

ඇපකර 
“දල 
””ය”

වලං• 
කාලය

SARP/W/NCB/
DAD/Anu/2024/124

මහ –•ය”—ලම 
වැව ““සං—කරණ 
කට–“

11.99 180
C6 හා ඉහළ 
වා’මා•ග හා 
ඉඩ’ ජලාපවහන 2024.08.22

 
200,000.00 2024.09.19

SARP/W/NCB/
DAD/Anu/2024/127

—ඩා ප—ෙගා”ලෑව 
වැව ““සං—කරණ 
කට–“

14.95 180
C6 හා ඉහළ 
වා’මා•ග හා 
ඉඩ’ ජලාපවහන 2024.08.224

 
225,000.00 2024.09.19

SARP/W/NCB/
DAD/Anu/2024/128

ග”ක”ෙද වැව 
““සං—කරණ 
කට–“

11.05 180
C6 හා ඉහළ 
වා’මා•ග හා 
ඉඩ’ ජලාපවහන 2024.08.22

 
175,000.00 2024.09.19

SARP/W/NCB/
DAD/Anu/2024/129

පහළ ගම වැව 
““සං—කරණ 
කට–“

17.25 180
C6 හා ඉහළ 
වා’මා•ග හා 
ඉඩ’ ජලාපවහන 2024.08.22

 
260,000.00 2024.09.19

SARP/W/NCB/
DAD/Anu/2024/131

ද–—දමන වැව 
““සං—කරණ 
කට–“

18.55 180
C6 හා ඉහළ 
වා’මා•ග හා 
ඉඩ’ ජලාපවහන 2024.08.22

 
300,000.00 2024.09.19

SARP/W/NCB/
DAD/Anu/2024/132

’” ෙපත වැව 
““සං—කරණ 
කට–“

14.33 180
C6 හා ඉහළ 
වා’මා•ග හා 
ඉඩ’ ජලාපවහන 2024.08.22

 
220,000.00 2024.09.19

SARP/W/NCB/
DAD/Anu/2024/133

’යඹලග— වැව 
““සං—කරන 
කට–“

15.9 180
C6 හා ඉහළ 
වා’මා•ග හා 
ඉඩ’ ජලාපවහන

2024.08.22 240,000.00 2024.09.19

3.  ජා“ක තරගකා“ ලං”කරණ “යාප“පා“ය (NCB) “”” ෙමම ලං”කරණය පව’ව• ලැෙ•. ෙකා”–ා’ “—නයට ”””ක’ ලැ—මට සා•ථක 
ලං”ක”ව” අපෙ”ඛනගත — අය ෙනා”ය –“ අතර, පහත ව•ෙ“ සඳහ” ප’” — “ඩා •යාප”ං— අව“තා ස–රා•ය –“ය. 

4.  ෙකා”–ා’ “—නයට අව“  ”””ක’ පහත ව•ෙ“ද ”—තර ෙකාට ඇත. 

අංකය ”” වා’මා•ග ෙය–ජනා”මෙ“ නාමය 
(වැ“)

ප”“ය වසර පහ 
“ළ ඉ•කළ ඉ”•’’ 
කා•යය”“ වා•“ක 
ධා’තාවෙ“ ස”හය 

- අවම වශෙය” 
_(– ලංකා ””ය” 

“•යන)

ප”“ය වසර පහ “ළ පහ“” සඳහ” 
ව“නාක’වලට ෙනාඅ— අ—ළ කා•යයට 

—වභාවෙය” හා සං••ණතාවෙය” සමාන අවම 
වශෙය” එ” ඉ”•“’ කා•යය” ස’බ”්ධව 
පළ–”–ද (ෙමම අව“තාවයට අ•’ල •ම 
සඳහා අ—ළ සඳහ” කා•ය 70% වැඩ “මවා 
“–ය –“ය.) (– ලංකා ””ය” “•යන)

1 මහ –•ය”—ලම වැව ““සං—කරණ කට–“ 36 12

2 —ඩා ප—ෙගා”ලෑව වැව ““සං—කරණ කට–“ 45 15

3 ග”ක”ෙ– වැව ““සං—කරණ කට–“ 33 11

4 පහළගම වැව ““සං—කරණ කට–“ 52 18

5 ද–—දමන වැව ““සං—කරණ කට–“ 56 19

6 ’— ෙපත වැව ““සං—කරණ කට–“ 43 15

7 ’යඹලග—වැව ““සං—කරණ කට–“ 47 16

අ“ව“ අවම උපකරණ 
(““කා’’වය, බ” ගැ”ම, —•යට 
ගැ”ම, ආ”ය) අව“ ෙ“ලාවට 
ලබා ගැ”මට හැ•යාව. (එ” 
ෙය–ජනා”මය”) වැව” සඳහා

එ”—කැෙ“ට• ය”–- 3, “ප• ය”–- 2, ෙ“ලරය ස“ත ’ැ”ට• - 5, ෙ”ා””” ““න ය”–- 
1, ෙප–ක• ව”ෙ”ට• - 1, ව”ෙ”“” ක’පැ”ට• ය”–- ෙටා” 6 කට ෙනාඅ— -1 ජලබ“සර 
-2, ෙඩ–ස• D4E ෙහ– ඉහළ - 1 

අවම අව“ කා•ය ම–ඩලය 
(එ” ෙය–ජනා”මය”/ වැව” 
සඳහා)

1.  වා’මා•ග ෙ”–ෙ“ අවම වසර 3ක කා•ය පළ–”–ද සමග BSC ඉං“ෙ”” උපා“ය ෙහ– 
—ථාන ”””ක’ ස“ත ”””ක’ල’ වැඩ –’ ඉං“ෙ””වරය—

2.  වා’මා•ග ෙ”–ෙ“ වසර ෙදකක පළ–”–ද සමග NDT ෙහ– සමාන ”””ක’ ස“ත ෙහ– 
වා’මා•ග ෙ”–ෙ“ වසර හතක කා•ය පළ–”–ද සමාන NCT ෙහ– සමාන ”””ක’ ස“ත 
තා“ණ “ලධා’ය—.

3.  වා’මා•ග ෙ”–ෙ“ අවම වසර 5ක කා•ය පළ–”–ද ස“ත වැඩ අ”“කවරය— 

5. වැ” බ” සඳහා ”””ක’ල’ ලං”ක”ව” තම ලං” සමග “යාකා“ වැ” •යාප”ං— සහ“කය” ඉ”’ප’ කළ –“ය.

6.  උන””ව” ද”වන ලං”ක”ව”හට අව“ වැ•”ර ෙතාර“” අ•රාධ–ර ෙගා”ජන සංව•ධන ෙදපා•තෙ’”“ෙව” (”රකථනය 
-025-2222422 ෆැ”— - 025-2053550) ලබා ගත හැ• අතර, එම —ථානෙ““ම, ඕනෑම රාජකා’ ”නය”“ “ ෙප.ව. 9.00  හා ප.ව. 
4.00 අතර. කාලය “ළ, ලං” ෙ”ඛන ප’“ා ෙකාට බැ•ය හැක.

7.  ආප” ෙගව• ෙනාලබන ගා—“ ””ය” 3,500.00 ෙග•ෙම” හා අ•රාධ–ර, ෙගා”ජන සංව•ධන ෙදපා•තෙ’”“ෙ“ “ෙය–’ 
ෙකාමසා’— ෙවත •”ත අය”’ප’ ඉ”’ප’ •“ෙම” 2024 අෙ”” 29 ”න ’ට 2024 මැ” 21 ”න ද”වා ෙප.ව. 9.00 හා ප.ව. 2.30 
අතර, කාලය “ළ උන””ව” ද”වන ලං”ක”ව”හට, ඉං“’ භාෂාෙව” සක—කළ ස’—•ණ ලං”ෙ”ඛන ක”ටලය” “ල“ ගත හැක. 
ෙග•’ “ද•”ම කළ –“ ෙ“.

8.  ලං” "සභාප“, ”——” “ස’පාදන ක“•ව, ෙගා”ජන සංව•ධන ෙදපා•තෙ’”“ව, අ•රාධ–ර" අ•රාධ–ර යන •”නයට 
•යාප”ං— තැපෑෙල” එ•ෙම” ෙහ– ඒ සඳහා තබා ඇ“ ෙට”ඩ• ෙප”“ෙ“ බහා–ෙම” 2024 මැ” 22 ”න ප.ව. 2.00 ට ෙපර ලැ—මට 
සැලැ—”ය –“ය. අ—ළ ලං” බහා’ කවරෙ“ ව’ ඉහළ ෙකළවෙ• කා•ය නාමය හා ෙකා”–ා’ අංකය සඳහ” කළ –“ය. ලං” ”ටප’ 
ෙදක” වශෙය” “” ”ටපත හා අ•”ටපත ෙලසට ෙව” වශෙය” කවරවල බහා ඉ”’ප’ කළ –“ය. ඉෙල”ෙ’ා“ක මා•ගෙය” 
ලං” ඉ”’ප’ •“මට අවසර ෙනාමැ“ බව ක”ණාෙව” සලක”න. “මාද • ලැෙබන ලං” ““ෙ”ප ෙකෙ•. අ—ළ භාරගැ”ෙ’ කාලය 
අවස” — වහාම පැ“ණ ’”මට කැමැ’ත” ද”වන ලං”ක”ව”ෙ” ෙහ– ඔ–”ෙ” “ෙය–“තය”ෙ” ඉ”’ෙ“ ලැ— ඇ“ ලං” ”වෘත 
කර• ලැෙ•. 

9.    ’ය—ම ලං”ප’ සමග 9 ෙකාටෙ— සඳහ” ප’” — ආකෘ“ෙය” –’ ලං” ඇපකරය” බැ“” “–ය –“ අතර, එම ලං” ඇපකරෙ“

10.  ෙ’ ස’බ”ධව ෙපර- ලං” හ“ව”, අ•රාධ–ර, ෙගාඩෙ” මාවෙත“, ෙගා”ජන සංව•ධන ෙදපා•තෙ’”“ෙව““, 2024 මැ” 16 
”න ෙප.ව. 10.00ට පැවැ’•මට “ය“තය. ලං”ක”ව” ෙමයට සහභා“ •ම අ“වා•ය ෙනාවන න“’, එයට සහභා“ වන ෙලසට 
ලං”ක”ව” උන”” ෙකෙ•. ෙමම ෙපර- ලං” හ“වට ෙපර ලං”ක”ව”හට තම ––ග•ක ”යද“” වැඩ–’ චා’කාව” ෙයා—ගත 
හැක.

සභාප“,
”——” “ස’පාදන ක“•ව, 
ෙගා”ජන සංව•ධන ෙදපා•තෙ’”“ව, 
අ•රාධ–ර. 



tpiykDf;fSf;fhd miog;GtpiykDf;fSf;fhd miog;G ( (IFB 01IFB 01)
fkey mgptpUj;jpj; jpizf;fsj;jpd; $l;bizTld; 

rpwpastpyhd tptrha tzpfk; kw;Wk; kPz;nloy; fUj;jpl;lk; 
(SARP)

IFAD Loan No: 2000003227
1.  rpwpastpyhd tptrha tzpfk; kw;Wk; kPz;nloy; fUj;jpl;lj;jpd; (SARP) nryit Nehf;fp tptrha 

mgptpUj;jpf;fhd ru;tNjr epjpaj;jplk; (IFAD) ,Ue;J ,yq;if rdehaf Nrh\ypr FbauRf;F fld; xd;W 

fpilf;fg;ngw;wpUg;gNjhL> mEuhjGuk; khtl;lj;jpy; kjthr;rpa gpuNjr nrayhsu; gpuptpd; fPo; rpW ePu;g;ghrd 

jpl;lq;fis kWrPuikg;gjw;fhd xg;ge;jq;fspd; fPohd nfhLg;gdTfSf;F ,e;j fldpd; gFjpia nraw;gLj;j 

cj;Njrpf;fg;gl;Ls;sJ. 

2.  msTg; gl;bay; mbg;gilapy; xt;nthU kw;Wk; midj;J jpl;lq;fSf;fhfTk; (xg;ge;jk;) xUk tpiy xd;whf 

tpiykD ,Uf;Fk; tifapy; 7 rpwpa ePu;g;ghrd jpl;lj;jpd; kWrPuikg;ig epiwNtw;wy; kw;Wk; g+u;j;jp 

nra;tjw;fhf jFjpAila tpiykDjhuu;fsplk; ,Ue;J njhopy;toq;Feuhd “fkey mgptpUj;jpj; jpizf;fsk; 

- DAD” (nraw;gLj;jy;) Kj;jpiu nghwpf;fg;gl;l tpiykDf;fs; jw;NghJ Nfhug;gLfpd;wd. fPOs;s 

ml;ltizapy; tpguk; RUf;fkhf jug;gl;Ls;sJ.  

xg;ge;j ,y.xg;ge;j ,y.
Ntiy Ntiy 

tpguk;tpguk;

kjpg; kjpg; 

gplg;gLk; gplg;gLk; 

njhif njhif 

(tupfs; (tupfs; 

jtpu;j;J) jtpu;j;J) 

(kpy;.)(kpy;.)

xg;ge;jf; xg;ge;jf; 

fhyk;fhyk;

Njitahd juk; Njitahd juk; 

kw;Wk; Jiwkw;Wk; Jiw

tpiy tpiy 

kD kD 

nry;Y nry;Y 

gbf; gbf; 

fhyk;fhyk;

Njitahd tpiykD Njitahd tpiykD 

gpizgpiz

tpiykD tpiykD 

gpiz gpiz 

njhif njhif 

(&gh)(&gh)

nry;Y nry;Y 

gbf; gbf; 

fhyk;fhyk;

SARP/W/NC 
B/DAD/Anu/ 
2024/124

kfh Gypaq; 

Fsktpd; 

kWrPuikg;G

11.99
180 

ehl;fs;

C6 kw;Wk; mjw;F 

Nky; ePu;g;ghrdk; 

kw;Wk; epy tbfhy; 

2024.08.22 200>000.00 2024.09.19

SARP/W/NC 
B/DAD/Anu/ 
2024/127

Flh 

gYnfhy; 

Nyttpd; 

kWrPuikg;G

14.95
180 

ehl;fs;

C6 kw;Wk; mjw;F 

Nky; ePu;g;ghrdk; 

kw;Wk; epy tbfhy; 

2024.08.22 225.000.00 2024.09.19

SARP/W/NC 
B/DAD/Anu/ 
2024/128

fy;fe;Nj 

ntttpd; 

kWrPuikg;G

11.05
180 

ehl;fs;

C6 kw;Wk; mjw;F 

Nky; ePu;g;ghrdk; 

kw;Wk; epy tbfhy; 

2024.08.22 175>000.00 2024.09.19

SARP/W/NC 
B/DAD/Anu/ 
2024/129

g`yfk 

ntttpd; 

kWrPuikg;G

17.25
180 

ehl;fs;

C6 kw;Wk; mjw;F 

Nky; ePu;g;ghrdk; 

kw;Wk; epy tbfhy; 

2024.08.22 260>000.00 2024.09.19

SARP/W/NC 
B/DAD/Anu/ 
2024/131

lr;rpjkd 

ntttpd; 

kWrPuikg;G

18.55
180 

ehl;fs;

C6 kw;Wk; mjw;F 

Nky; ePu;g;ghrdk; 

kw;Wk; epy tbfhy; 

2024.08.22 300>000.00 2024.09.19

SARP/W/NC 
B/DAD/Anu/ 
2024/132

GYngj 

ntttpd; 

kWrPuikg;G

14.33
180 

ehl;fs;

C6 kw;Wk; mjw;F 

Nky; ePu;g;ghrdk; 

kw;Wk; epy tbfhy; 

2024.08.22 220>000.00 2024.09.19

SARP/W/NC 
B/DAD/Anu/ 
2024/133

rpak;gyhf]; 

ntttpd; 

kWrPuikg;G

15.9
180 

ehl;fs;

C6 kw;Wk; mjw;F 

Nky; ePu;g;ghrdk; 

kw;Wk; epy tbfhy; 

2024.08.22 240>000.00 2024.09.19

3.  Njrpa Nghl;b uPjpahd tpiykD (NCB) %yk; tpiyNfl;G elj;jg;gLk;. xg;ge;jk; toq;fg;gLtjw;fhd 

jFjpf;F> ntw;wpfukhd tpiykDjhuu; mgfPu;j;jpahNdhu; gl;baypy; ,lk;ngwhjtuhfTk; NkYs;s 

ml;ltizapy; Fwpg;gplg;gl;Ls;s Njitahd CIDA gjpit nfhz;ltuhfTk; ,Uj;jy; Ntz;Lk;.

4.  xg;ge;jj;jpw;fhd jFjpf;F Njitahd jifik fPOs;s ml;ltizapy; tpgupf;fg;gl;Ls;sJ.

,y.,y.
rpW ePu;g;ghrd jpl;lj;jpd; ngau; rpW ePu;g;ghrd jpl;lj;jpd; ngau; 

(Fsq;fs;)(Fsq;fs;)

fle;j Ie;J Mz;Lfspy; fle;j Ie;J Mz;Lfspy; 

Nkw;nfhs;sg;gl;l epu;khz Nkw;nfhs;sg;gl;l epu;khz 

Ntiyfspd; ,Uf;f Ntiyfspd; ,Uf;f 

Ntz;ba ruhrup tUlhe;j Ntz;ba ruhrup tUlhe;j 

kjpg;G (kpy;ypadpy; ,.&gh)kjpg;G (kpy;ypadpy; ,.&gh)

fle;j 5 Mz;Lfspy; fle;j 5 Mz;Lfspy; 

fPOs;s Fiwahj fPOs;s Fiwahj 

ngWkjpf;fhf ,jw;F ngWkjpf;fhf ,jw;F 

,izahd gz;G kw;Wk; ,izahd gz;G kw;Wk; 

rpf;fw;ghLila Fiwe;jJ rpf;fw;ghLila Fiwe;jJ 

xU xg;ge;j epu;khzj;jpd; xU xg;ge;j epu;khzj;jpd; 

mDgtk; (,e;j mDgtk; (,e;j 

Ntiyapy; Fiwe;jJ 70 Ntiyapy; Fiwe;jJ 70 

tPjk; g+u;j;jp tPjk; g+u;j;jp 

nra;ag;gl;bUj;jy; nra;ag;gl;bUj;jy; 

Ntz;Lk;) (kpy;ypadpy; Ntz;Lk;) (kpy;ypadpy; 

,.&gh),.&gh)

1 kfh Gypaq;Fsktpd; kWrPuikg;G 36 kpy;. 12 kpy;.

2 Flh gYnfhy;Nyttpd; kWrPuikg;G 45 kpy;. 15 kpy;.

3 fy;fe;Njntttpd; kWrPuikg;G 33 kpy;. 11 kpy;.

4 g`yfkntttpd; kWrPuikg;G 52 kpy;. 18 kpy;.

5 lr;rpjkdntttpd; kWrPuikg;G 56 kpy;. 19 kpy;.

6 GYngj ntttpd; kWrPuikg;G 43 kpy;. 15 kpy;.

7 rpak;gyhf];ntttpd; kWrPuikg;G 47 kpy;. 16 kpy;.

(xU jpl;lk;(xU jpl;lk;/ Fsj;jpw;F) mtrpakhd  Fsj;jpw;F) mtrpakhd 

Fiwe ;jgl ;r cgfuzq;fis Fiwe ;jgl ;r cgfuzq;fis 

(nrhe;jkhdJ> Fj;jif> thlif (nrhe;jkhdJ> Fj;jif> thlif 

Kjypad) rupahd Neuj;jpy; Kjypad) rupahd Neuj;jpy; 

ifafg;gLj;Jtjw;fhd Kd;nkhopTfs; ifafg;gLj;Jtjw;fhd Kd;nkhopTfs; 

3 – mfo;T ,ae;jpuk;> 2 – bg;gu;> 5 - ,Oit tz;bfSld; 

,izg;Gg; ngl;bfs;> 1 –  nfhq;fpwPw; fyit ,ae;jpuk;> 1 

- Poker Vibrator> 1 – 6 njhd;Df;F Fiwahj Vibrating 
compactor> 2 – jz;zPu; ngsru;> 1 – D4E my;yJ mjw;F 

Nky; Nlhru;.

(xU jpl;lk;(xU jpl;lk;/ Fsj;jpw;F) Njitahd  Fsj;jpw;F) Njitahd 

Fiwe;jgl;r egu;fs;Fiwe;jgl;r egu;fs;

1. ePu;g;ghrdj; Jiwapy; Fiwe;jJ 3 Mz;Lfs; 

mDgtj;Jld; BSc nghwp. gl;lk; my;yJ mjw;F 

,izahd jifikia ngw;w jFjpngw;w js 

nghwpapayhsu;.

2. ePu;g;ghrdj; JiwAld; mDgtj;jpy; VO Mz;L 

jifikAld; NCT my;yJ ,uz;L Mz;LfSld; 

NDT my;yJ mjw;F ,izahd njhopy;El;g 

mjpfhup.

3. ePu;g;ghrd Jiwapy; Fiwe;jJ 5 Mz;Lfs; Ntiy 

mDgtj;Jld; xU Ntiy Nkw;ghu;itahsu;

5.  VAT ,w;fhf jFjp ngw;w tpiykDjhuu; tpiykD Mtzj;Jld; Nru;j;J nraypy; cs;s VAT gjpT 

rhd;wpjio rku;g;gpj;jy; Ntz;Lk;.

6.  Mu;tKila tpiykDjhuu;fs; mEuhjGuk;> fkey mgptpUj;jpj; jpizf;fsj;jpy; ,Ue;J Nkyjpf tpguq;fis 

ngwyhk; (njh.Ng. 025-2222422> njhiyefy; - 025-2053550) vd;gNjhL ve;j xU Ntiy ehl;fspYk; K.g. 9.00 

njhlf;fk; gp.g. 4.00 tiu mNj ,lj;jpy; tpiykD Mtzq;fis guPl;rpf;f KbAk;.

7.  kPsspf;fg;glhj fl;lzkhf 3>500.00 &ghit nrYj;jp 2024 Vg;uy; 29 Mk; jpfjp njhlf;fk; 2024 Nk 21 Mk; 

jpfjp tiu K.g. 9.00 njhlf;fk; gp.g. 02.30 tiu mEuhjGuk;> fkey mgptpUj;jpj; jpizf;fs> gpujp 

MizahsUf;F vOj;J%y tpz;zg;gk; xd;iw rku;g;gpj;J Mq;fpy nkhopapyhd tpiykD Mtzq;fspd; 

KOikahd njhFjp xd;iw nfhs;tdT nra;ayhk;. fl;lzk; nuhf;fg;gzj;jpy; ,Uj;jy; Ntz;Lk;.

8.  tpiykDf;fis 2024 Nk 22 Mk; jpfjp gp.g. 2.00 my;yJ mjw;F Kd;du; mEuhjGuk;> fkey mgptpUj;jpj; 

jpizf;fs> jiytUf;F gjpTj; jghy; %yk; mDg;GtJ my;yJ Neubahf tpiyNfl;Gg; ngl;bapy; ,Ljy; 

Ntz;Lk;. fbj ciwapd; ,lJ gf;f Nky; %iyapy; Ntiyapd; ngau; kw;Wk; xg;ge;j ,yf;fj;ij 

Fwpg;gpLjy; Ntz;Lk;. tpiykDtpd; mry; kw;Wk; gpujp ntt;NtW fbj ciwfspy; rku;g;gpj;jy; Ntz;Lk;. 

kpd;dZ tpiykDf;fs; Vw;fg;glhJ vd;gij fUj;jpy; nfhs;sTk;. jhkjpf;Fk; tpiykDf;fs; epuhfupf;fg;gLk;. 

gq;Nfw;f tpUk;Gk; tpiykDjhuu;fs; my;yJ tpiykDjhuu;fspd; gpujpepjpfs; Kd;dpiyapy; tpiykDf;fis 

Vw;gJ KbTw;w gpd; mit cld; jpwf;fg;gLk;.

9.  midj;J tpiykDf;fSk; NkYs;s ml;ltizapy; jug;gl;l tpguj;jpd;gb tpiykD gpizapd; njhif 

kw;Wk; nry;YgbAld; gpupT 9 ,y; cs;slf;fg;gl;l tpiykD gpizapd; tbtj;jpy; tpiykD gpiz xd;iw 

nfhz;bUj;jy; Ntz;Lk;. 

10.  tpiykDTf;F Ke;jpa re;jpg;G 2024 Nk 16 Mk; jpfjp mEuhjGuk;> nfhlNf khtj;ij> fkey mgptpUj;jpj; 

jpizf;fsj;jpy; ,lk;ngWk;. ,jpy; gq;Nfw;gJ fl;lhak; ,y;yhjNghJk;> tpiykDjhuu;fs; ,jpy; gq;Nfw;gjw;F 

Cf;Ftpf;fg;gLtNjhL> tpiykDTf;F Ke;jpa re;jpg;Gf;F Kd;du; tpiykDjhuu;fs; jsg; gazj;jpw;F 

nrhe;jkhf Vw;ghL nra;jy; Ntz;Lk;.

jiytu;>jiytu;>

jpizf;fs ngWiff; FO>jpizf;fs ngWiff; FO>

fkey mgptpUj;jpj; jpizf;fsk;>fkey mgptpUj;jpj; jpizf;fsk;>

mEuhjGuk;    mEuhjGuk;    

fkj;njhopy; mikr;R


